

GEORGETOWN SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF WHEELING, WVA
PROJECT NO.: 210395-03I
BID OPENING DATE: APRIL 13, 2023
BID SUMMARY

BIDDER		TOTAL
1	The James White Construction Co.	\$312,939.00
2	Ohio-West Virginia Excavating Co.	\$371,556.00
3	Cast & Baker Corp.	\$396,109.00
Opinion of Probable Construction Cost:		\$310,000.00

GEORGETOWN SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF WHEELING, WVA
PROJECT NO.: 210395-031
BID OPENING DATE: APRIL 13, 2023
BID TABULATION

Ref No.	Description	Quan.	Unit	The James White Construction Co.		Ohio-West Virginia Excavating Co.		Cast & Baker Corp.	
				Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	Tree Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,850.00	\$12,850.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	Construction Layout Stake	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	8" Aggregate Base Course, Class 10	13	TON	\$90.00	\$1,170.00	\$113.00	\$1,469.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00
4	4" Type 1 Marshall Asphalt Base Course	7	TON	\$430.00	\$3,010.00	\$611.00	\$4,277.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00
5	2" Type 2 Marshall Asphalt Intermediate Base Course	8	TON	\$380.00	\$3,040.00	\$456.00	\$3,648.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
6	2" Type 4 Marshall Asphalt Skid Resistant Course	19	TON	\$750.00	\$14,250.00	\$333.00	\$6,327.00	\$450.00	\$8,550.00
7	2" Milling	230	SY	\$37.00	\$8,510.00	\$14.00	\$3,220.00	\$28.00	\$6,440.00
8	Tack Coat	11	GAL.	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$5.00	\$55.00	\$4.00	\$44.00
9	Manhole Type A Cover Adjustment	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
10	10" Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe SDR 35 (Aggregate Trench)	183	LF	\$170.00	\$31,110.00	\$245.00	\$44,835.00	\$300.00	\$54,900.00
11	10" Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe SDR 35 (Type A-1 Trench)	215	LF	\$200.00	\$43,000.00	\$255.00	\$54,825.00	\$310.00	\$66,650.00
12	10" Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe SDE 35 (Type D Trench)	45	LF	\$190.00	\$8,550.00	\$103.00	\$4,635.00	\$195.00	\$8,775.00
13	Type A Manhole (48" Diameter Base)	5	EA	\$6,300.00	\$31,500.00	\$9,600.00	\$48,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00
14	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
15	Mobilization	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
16	10" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 (Aggregate Trench)	87	EA	\$315.00	\$27,405.00	\$400.00	\$34,800.00	\$550.00	\$47,850.00
17	Doghouse Manhole (60" Diameter Base)	1	EA	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$14,350.00	\$14,350.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
18	Lateral Replacement	1	LS	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,775.00	\$5,775.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
19	Unsuitable Backfill Contingency	50	CY	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
20	Remove and Replace Curb in-kind	100	LF	\$96.00	\$9,600.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$165.00	\$16,500.00
21	Concrete Sidewalk Replacement	10	SY	\$360.00	\$3,600.00	\$473.00	\$4,730.00	\$460.00	\$4,600.00
22	Marker Tape and Locator Wire under DOH Road	75	LF	\$3.00	\$225.00	\$4.00	\$300.00	\$4.00	\$300.00
23	Overflow Manhole Weir Adjustment	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
24	Bulkhead for Sewer	1	LS	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
25	Pavement Replacement (Wheeling)	120	SY	\$138.00	\$16,560.00	\$48.00	\$5,760.00	\$150.00	\$18,000.00
26	2" Wearing Course Type 4 (Wheeling)	13	TON	\$243.00	\$3,159.00	\$345.00	\$4,485.00	\$1,100.00	\$14,300.00
27	Sewer Flow Control	1	LS	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
28	Connect Sanitary sewer to Existing Manhole	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,270.00	\$3,270.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
29	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
30	Seeding and Mulching	70	SY	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00
31	Documentation of Site	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,375.00	\$4,375.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
32	WV DOH Site Inspection	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$395.00	\$395.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
33	Remove and Replace Bollards	1	LS	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
34	Repair Landscape island and reset sign	1	LS	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
Total Bid Amount					\$312,939.00		\$371,556.00		\$396,109.00